equipment (including wheelchair/footrests) not being used. Facility-wide inspection was conducted [DATE], 
by the therapy department, to assess durable medical equipment in residents' rooms that could present a 
potential safety hazard. Concerns will be addressed accordingly to ensure safety. Three Hundred and 
Fifty-Eight (358) resident wheelchairs were checked for potential safety hazards. No concerns were found. 
In-service conducted on [DATE] on Rounding, Call Bells, and Daily Tasks. Lesson plan and sign-in sheets 
were reviewed/confirmed for staff in-service conducted on Rounding, Call Bells, and Daily Tasks.